Case 16-12901-ABA Doc 1 Filed 02/18/16 Entered 02/18/16 16:51:06 Desc Main

Document Page 1 of 10 United States Bankruptcy Court District of New Jersey, Camden Division

IN RE:	Case No
2820 Mt. Ephraim A. LLC	Chapter 11

LIST OF EQUITY SECURITY HOLDERS

Debtor(s)

Registered name and last known address of security holder	Shares (or Percentage)	Security Class (or kind of interest)
Anthony Calzaretto 914 Murray Ave Cherry Hill, NJ 08002-3235	0.200000	managing member
John Calzaretto 1000 Fulton St Cherry Hill, NJ 08002-3219	0.300000	managing member
John DiNaso 52 Bennett Dr Stanton Island, NY 10309	0.200000	managing member
Keith Ludwick 9 Old Landing Rd Mantua, NJ 08051-1531	0.300000	managing member

Case 16-12901-ABA Doc 1 Filed 02/18/16 Entered 02/18/16 16:51:06 Desc Main

Document Page 2 of 10 United States Bankruptcy Court District of New Jersey, Camden Division

Case No.	

Chapter 11

Debtor(s)

VERIFICATION OF CREDITOR MATRIX

The above named debtor(s) hereby verify(ies) that the attached matrix listing creditors is true to the best of my(our) knowledge.

Date: February 18, 2016	Signature: /s/ Keith Ludwick Keith Ludwick, Manager/Member	Debto
Date:	Signature:	
		Joint Debtor, if any

IN RE:

2820 Mt. Ephraim A. LLC

Anthony Calzaretto 914 Murray Ave Cherry Hill, NJ 08002-3235

CBAC 328 Market St Camden, NJ 08102-1524

City of Camden 520 Market St Camden, NJ 08102-1300

Dembo, Brown & Burns, LLP 1300 Route 73 Ste 205 Mount Laurel, NJ 08054-2200

Domenic Mariani, DC 4307 Westfield Ave Pennsauken, NJ 08110-3023

John Calzaretto 1000 Fulton St Cherry Hill, NJ 08002-3219

John DiNaso 52 Bennett Dr Stanton Island, NY 10309 Keith Ludwick 9 Old Landing Rd Mantua, NJ 08051-1531

Parke Bank 601 Delsea Dr Sewell, NJ 08080-9325

	Case 16-129	901-ABA	Doc 1	Filed 02/2 Documen	18/16 Entered 02/18 t Page 5 of 10	16 16:51:06 Desc Ma	ain
Fill	in this information to identi	fy your case:					
Uni	ted States Bankruptcy Court	for the:					
DIS	STRICT OF NEW JERSEY, C	AMDEN DIVISI	ION				
Cas	se number (if known)				Chapter you are filing under:		
					☐ Chapter 7		
					Chapter 11		
					☐ Chapter 12		
					☐ Chapter 13	☐ Check if this an a filing	ımended
	ficial Form 201 Diuntary Petiti	on for l	Non-I	ndividua	als Filing for Ba	nkruptcy	12/15
					of any additional pages, write the ms for Non-Individuals, is availa	e debtor's name and case numb ble.	er (if known). Fo
1.	Debtor's name	2820 Mt. E	phraim A	LLC			
2.	All other names debtor used in the last 8 years						
	Include any assumed names, trade names and doing business as names						

2.	All other names debtor used in the last 8 years		
	Include any assumed names, trade names and doing business as names		
3.	Debtor's federal Employer Identification Number (EIN)		
	Debtor's address	Principal place of business	Mailing address, if different from principal place of business
		459 Route 38 W Maple Shade, NJ 08052-2060	
		Number, Street, City, State & ZIP Code	P.O. Box, Number, Street, City, State & ZIP Code
		Burlington County	Location of principal assets, if different from principal place of business
			Number, Street, City, State & ZIP Code
	Debtor's website (URL)		
·-	Type of debtor	☐ Corporation (including Limited Liability Compan	y (LLC) and Limited Liability Partnership (LLP))
		☐ Partnership	
		Other Specific	

Doc 1 Filed 02/18/16 Entered 02/18/16 16:51:06 Desc Main Case 16-12901-ABA Document

Page 6 of 10 Case number (if known) 2820 Mt. Ephraim A. LLC Debtor

7.	Describe debtor's business	■ Sing □ Railr □ Stoc □ Com □ Clea	th Care Bu le Asset Re road (as de kbroker (as amodity Bro	usiness (as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(27A)) Real Estate (as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(51B)) efined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(44)) as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(53AB)) oker (as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(6)) (as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 781(3)) ove					
		B. Check all that apply ☐ Tax-exempt entity (as described in 26 U.S.C. §501) ☐ Investment company, including hedge fund or pooled investment vehicle (as defined in 15 U.S.C. §80a-3) ☐ Investment advisor (as defined in 15 U.S.C. §80a-3)							
		C. NAICS (North American Industry Classification System) 4-digit code that best describes debtor. See http://www.naics.com/search/ . ———							
8.	Under which chapter of the Bankruptcy Code is the Debtor filing?	Check o	pter 7 pter 9 pter 11. <i>Ch</i>	•	less than \$2,490,925(The debtor is a small business debtor, attacted and federal income tax U.S.C. § 1116(1)(B). A plan is being filed was Acceptances of the plataccordance with 11 U. The debtor is required Exchange Commission attachment to Volunta Form 201A) with this f	amount subject pusiness debtor the most received return or if all of the most received return or if all of the most received return or if all of the most return or if all of the most return or if all of the most return according to § ry Petition for Norm.	to adjustment or as defined in 11 int balance sheet, of these document disprepetition from eports (for example 13 or 15(d) of the con-Individuals File	cluding debts owed to inside A/01/16 and every three your statement of operation, counts do not exist, follow the plant one or more classes of crople, 10K and 10Q) with the escurities Exchange Acting for Bankruptcy under rities Exchange Act of 19	vears after that). debtor is a small ash-flow statement, procedure in 11 reditors, in e Securities and t of 1934. File the Chapter 11 (Official
9.	Were prior bankruptcy cases filed by or against the debtor within the last 8 years?	■ No.							
	If more than 2 cases, attach a separate list.		District			When		Case number	
			District			_ When		_ Case number	
10.	Are any bankruptcy cases pending or being filed by a business partner or an affiliate of the debtor?	■ No □ Yes.							
	List all cases. If more than 1, attach a separate list		Debtor					Relationship to you	
			District					Case number, if known	

Filed 02/18/16 Entered 02/18/16 16:51:06 Desc Main Case 16-12901-ABA Doc 1

Page 7 of 10 Case number (if known) Document Debtor 2820 Mt. Ephraim A. LLC 11. Why is the case filed in Check all that apply: this district? Debtor has had its domicile, principal place of business, or principal assets in this district for 180 days immediately preceding the date of this petition or for a longer part of such 180 days than in any other district. A bankruptcy case concerning debtor's affiliate, general partner, or partnership is pending in this district. 12. Does the debtor own or ■ No have possession of any Answer below for each property that needs immediate attention. Attach additional sheets if needed. ☐ Yes. real property or personal property that needs immediate attention? Why does the property need immediate attention? (Check all that apply.) ☐ It poses or is alleged to pose a threat of imminent and identifiable hazard to public health or safety. What is the hazard? ☐ It needs to be physically secured or protected from the weather. ☐ It includes perishable goods or assets that could quickly deteriorate or lose value without attention (for example, livestock, seasonal goods, meat, dairy, produce, or securities-related assets or other options). ☐ Other Where is the property? Number, Street, City, State & ZIP Code Is the property insured? ☐ No ☐ Yes. Insurance agency Contact name Phone Statistical and administrative information Check one: 13. Debtor's estimation of available funds Funds will be available for distribution to unsecured creditors. ☐ After any administrative expenses are paid, no funds will be available to unsecured creditors. 14. Estimated number of **1**,000-5,000 **1** 25,001-50,000 1-49 creditors **5001-10,000 5**0,001-100,000 **50-99 1**0,001-25,000 ☐ More than 100,000 □ 100-199 **200-999** 15. Estimated Assets □ \$1,000,001 - \$10 million □ \$500,000,001 - \$1 billion **\$0 - \$50,000** □ \$10,000,001 - \$50 million □ \$1,000,000,001 - \$10 billion **\$50,001 - \$100,000**

□ \$50,000,001 - \$100 million

□ \$100,000,001 - \$500 million

□ \$1,000,001 - \$10 million

■ \$10,000,001 - \$50 million

□ \$50,000,001 - \$100 million

□ \$100,000,001 - \$500 million

16. Estimated liabilities

□ \$100,001 - \$500,000

□ \$500,001 - \$1 million

\$50,001 - \$100,000

\$100,001 - \$500,000

□ \$500,001 - \$1 million

\$0 - \$50,000

□ \$10,000,000,001 - \$50 billion

☐ More than \$50 billion

☐ More than \$50 billion

□ \$500,000,001 - \$1 billion

□ \$1,000,000,001 - \$10 billion

□ \$10,000,000,001 - \$50 billion

Case 16-12901-ABA Doc 1 Filed 02/18/16 Entered 02/18/16 16:51:06 Desc Main Page 8 of 10 Case number (if known) Document

Debtor 2820 Mt. Ephraim A. LLC

Request for Relief, Declaration, and Signat	ture
---	------

WARNING -- Bankruptcy fraud is a serious crime. Making a false statement in connection with a bankruptcy case can result in fines up to \$500,000 or imprisonment for up to 20 years, or both. 18 U.S.C. §§ 152, 1341, 1519, and 3571.

17.	Declaration and signature
	of authorized
	representative of debtor

The debtor requests relief in accordance with the chapter of title 11, United States Code, specified in this petition.

I have been authorized to file this petition on behalf of the debtor.

I have examined the information in this petition and have a reasonable belief that the information is trued and correct.

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

February 18, 2016 MM / DD / YYYY

Χ	/s/ Ke	eith Ludwick	Keith Ludwick
	Signat	ture of authorized representative of debtor	Printed name
	Title	Manager/Member	

18. Signature of attorney

/ /s/ Mark Cherry		Date February 18, 2016	
Signature of attorney for debtor		MM / DD / YYYY	
Mark Cherry			
Printed name			
Mark S Cherry Attorney at Law, PC			
Firm name			
385 Kings Hwy N Ste 101 Cherry Hill, NJ 08034-1013			
Number, Street, City, State & ZIP Code			
Contact phone (856) 667-1234	Email address	mc@markcherrylaw.com	

043521986

Bar number and State

Case 16-12901-ABA Doc 1 Filed 02/18/16 Entered 02/18/16 16:51:06 Desc Main Document Page 9 of 10

Fill in this information to identify the case	e:	
Debtor name 2820 Mt. Ephraim A. LL	.C	
United States Bankruptcy Court for the:	•	☐ Check if this is an
Case number (if known):	CAMDEN DIVISION	amended filing
Case number (ii known).		amended ming

Official Form 204

Chapter 11 or Chapter 9 Cases: List of Creditors Who Have the 20 Largest Unsecured Claims and
Are Not Insiders

12/15

A list of creditors holding the 20 largest unsecured claims must be filed in a Chapter 11 or Chapter 9 case. Include claims which the debtor disputes. Do not include claims by any person or entity who is an insider, as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(31). Also, do not include claims by secured creditors, unless the unsecured claim resulting from inadequate collateral value places the creditor among the holders of the 20 largest unsecured claims.

Name of creditor and complete mailing address, including zip code	Name, telephone number and email address of creditor contact	Nature of claim (for example, trade debts, bank loans, professional services, and government contracts)	Indicate if claim is contingent, unliquidated, or disputed	Amount of claim If the claim is fully unsecured, fill in only unsecured claim amount. If claim is partially secured, fill in total claim amount and deduction for value of collateral or setoff to calculate unsecured claim.		
				Total claim, if partially secured	Deduction for value of collateral or setoff	Unsecured claim
CBAC 328 Market St Camden, NJ 08102-1524						\$225,000.00
City of Camden 520 Market St Camden, NJ 08102-1300						\$150,000.00
Domenic Mariani, DC 4307 Westfield Ave Pennsauken, NJ 08110-3023						\$310,000.00
Parke Bank 601 Delsea Dr Sewell, NJ 08080-9325		Bank loan	Disputed			\$41,000,000.00

Case 16-12901-ABA Doc 1 Filed 02/18/16 Entered 02/18/16 16:51:06 Desc Main

Document

Page 10 of 10

B2030 (Form 2030) (12/15)

United States Bankruptcy Court District of New Jersey, Camden Division

In re	2820 Mt. Ephra	im A. LLC		Case No	·	
_			Debtor(s)	Chapter	11	
	DIS	SCLOSURE OF COM	PENSATION OF ATT	TORNEY FOR	DEBTOR	
com	pensation paid to	me within one year before the	2016(b), I certify that I am the a filing of the petition in bankrup ion of or in connection with the	tcy, or agreed to be p	aid to me, for services ren	dered or to
	For legal services	s, I have agreed to accept		\$	25,000.00	
	Prior to the filing	g of this statement I have receive	/ed	\$	5,783.00	
	Balance Due			\$	19,217.00	
2. The	source of the com	npensation paid to me was:				
	☐ Debtor	Other (specify):				
3. The	source of compen	nsation to be paid to me is:				
	■ Debtor	☐ Other (specify):				
	I have not agreed firm.	to share the above-disclosed co	ompensation with any other pers	son unless they are m	embers and associates of a	my law
			pensation with a person or person enames of the people sharing in			w firm. A
5. In re	eturn for the above	e-disclosed fee, I have agreed t	to render legal service for all asp	pects of the bankrupto	y case, including:	
b. P c. R	Preparation and file	ling of any petition, schedules, the debtor at the meeting of cre	endering advice to the debtor in statement of affairs and plan whe ditors and confirmation hearing	nich may be required;	•	aptcy;
6. By a			d fee does not include the follow		billed at an hourly rate	e.
			CERTIFICATION			
	rtify that the foregruptcy proceeding		f any agreement or arrangement	for payment to me for	or representation of the de	btor(s) in
Febr	uary 18, 2016		/s/ Mark Cherry	1		
Date		Mark Cherry			_	
			Signature of Attor Mark S Cherry	^{rney} Attorney at Law, F	c	
			385 Kings Hwy			
			Cherry Hill, NJ	08034-1013 Fax: (856) 324-03	5 0	
1				- FAX. 10:301.374=U.3	JJ	
			mc@markcher	· ,		